different performance obligations within the combined contract should have been presented as one net balance whereas it was previously
presented on a gross basis.

ii) The provisions and accruals balances have been restated, reflecting a reclassification between the two line items. Onerous contract and
rectification provisions were previously reported within accruals, but should have been presented as provisions. See note 20 for additional
information on provisions.

iii) Other receivables and current income tax assets have been restated reflecting a reclassification of research and development expenditure
credits from current income tax assets to other receivables.

To correct the presentation of these balances in the prior year, the Group has restated the balance sheet and associated note disclosures as at
30 June 2021 and statement of cash flows for the year then ended as outlined below.

There is no overall effect of the restatements on net assets at 30 June 2021 nor profit for the year then ending.

Balance Sheet

   Group

2021
originally
reported

£m

Adjustment
i)

Adjustment
ii)

 Adjustment
iii) 2021

restated
£m

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 5.7 - -  - 5.7
Goodwill 77.2 - -  - 77.2
Property, plant and equipment 4.4 - -  - 4.4
Right-of-use assets 19.5 - -  - 19.5
Investments in subsidiaries – - -  - –
Investments in joint ventures 0.2 - -  - 0.2
PPP and other investments 49.1 - -  - 49.1
Deferred income tax assets 14.3 - -  - 14.3
Total non-current assets 170.4 - -  - 170.4

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 243.3 (6.4) -  4.5 241.4
Current income tax assets 8.8 - -  (4.5) 4.3
Cash and cash equivalents 216.2 - -  - 216.2
Total current assets 468.3 (6.4) -  - 461.9
Total assets 638.7 (6.4) -  - 632.3

Liabilities
Current liabilities

28

Trade and other payables (485.4) 6.4 25.0  - (454.0)
Lease liabilities (7.3) - -  - (7.3)
Provisions for other liabilities and charges - - (25.0)  - (25.0)
Total current liabilities (492.7) 6.4 -  - (486.3)

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities (11.9) - -  - (11.9)
Total non-current liabilities (11.9) - -  - (11.9)
Total liabilities (504.6) 6.4 -  - (498.2)

Net assets 134.1 - -  - 134.1

Equity
Ordinary shares 55.5 - -  - 55.5
Other reserves 118.4 - -  - 118.4
Retained earnings (39.8) - -  - (39.8)
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company  134.1 - -  - 134.1

The only material impact on the 30 June 2020 balance sheet is a reclassification to increase other receivables by £4.5m, reduce current income
tax assets by £4.5m, increase provisions for other liabilities and charges by £15.3m and reduce accruals by £15.3m. There is no impact on net
assets or reserves.

Statements of cash flows

As a result of the restatements to the balance sheet, the following working capital movements have also been restated, with no other impact to
the statement of cash flows.

   Group

2021
originally
reported

£m

Adjustment i) Adjustment ii) Adjustment iii) Impact of 30
June 2020

restatement1
2021

restated
£m

Net cash generated from operations before changes in working capital 22.3

-

-

-

- 22.3
(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables 9.4 6.4 - - - 15.8
Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables 27.4 (6.4) (25.0) - 15.3 11.3
(Decrease)/increase in provisions (0.3) - 25.0 - (15.3) 9.4
Net cash generated from operations 58.8 - - - - 58.8
1 Refer to note 16 for the impact on 30 June 2020.

Trade and other receivables

   Group

2021
originally
reported

£m

Adjustment i) Adjustment ii) Adjustment iii)
2021

restated
£m

Trade receivables 51.8 (3.3) - - 48.5
Less: provision for impairment of receivables (0.1) - - - (0.1)
Trade receivables – net 51.7 (3.3) - - 48.4
Contract assets 159.1 (3.1) - - 156.0
Amounts due from joint ventures 6.1 - - - 6.1
Research and development expenditure credits - - - 4.5 4.5
Other receivables 12.8 - - - 12.8
Prepayments 13.6 - - - 13.6
 243.3 (6.4) - 4.5 241.4

29

Trade and other payables

   Group

2021
originally
reported

£m

Adjustment i) Adjustment ii) Adjustment iii)
2021

restated
£m

Trade payables 90.9 - - - 90.9
Contract liabilities 99.1 (6.4) - - 92.7
Other taxation and social security payable 30.5 - - - 30.5
Other payables 1.2 - - - 1.2
Accruals 263.7 - (25.0) - 238.7
 485.4 (6.4) (25.0) - 454.0

The impact on provisions for other liabilities and charges is stated in note 16.

	We will continue to maintain our disciplined approach to risk management and careful contract selection whilst operating sustainably.  Notwithstanding the continued pressures around inflation and labour availability the Group is confident in the futur...
	FINANCIAL REVIEW1
	Building operates through nine regional businesses, serving a range of public and private sector clients across the UK, with a focus on the Education, Defence, Health and Justice sectors, where we have core and proven strengths. Building maintains a s...